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Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held on l3th ust, 2019

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform to the Stock Exchange in Pursuant to Reg
applicable Reolllation of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

33 and any other
uirements) Regulation,

2015, we wish to inform you that the Boa2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors in its n

Tuesday, 'l3th day of August, 20'19 at its Corporate Office at G
has been held on

- 81 Preet Vihar, Delhi -
1 10092 have considered and inter alia, the following m

Financial for the quarter ended 30th

GPL\SEC\20,t 9-20
'l3th August, 2019

To' To,
Dcpartment of Corporate Serviccs,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Phiroze Jcejeebhov Torvers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Secu1;!.1Qgdg Xo. : 512$t

1) The Board Consider and
June, 2019 and Limited
Statutory Auditors of the

2) The Board Approved the for
scheduled to be held on 21st
l-lotel, 6 Mile Stone,
251002.

The meeting of the Board
2:30PM(lST) and 5.30

Thanking you,
Yours faithfuliy,

Report
, is also

rs and
PM (IS

GULSHAN
POTYOLS TIMITED

Nationsl Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, G Block,
Bandra- Kurl4 Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai -

results issued Rajeev Singal & Co.,
for your referen ce.

Geferal Meeting is
p.m, at Soiitaire INN

ar, U(ar Pradesh

Meeting commenced at
and record.

Gulshan Polyols Limited
CIN r L2423'lUP2@0PLC0349lB
Corporate Offce: c-81, pr6et Vihar,
Delhi-110092. lndia
Phone : +91 11 49999200
Fax i +9'l 11 49999202
E-mail i gscldelhi@gutshanirdia.com
Website: www. gulshanindia.com

For Gulshan P7'lYlls Ltd.

'.-)rry t--''*-'t--1-----f
(Vijay Kunrar Garg)
Company Secretary
ACS-37151

Regd. Ofi.: gth K.M., Jansattl Road, 1@1, Ph.: (0r01) , Fax: [0131) 2661378



GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED
CIN: L24Z31UP2OO0pLC03491 8

Regd. Off.: gth K.M., Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar, U.p. - 251001
Tel. No.:011.49999200, Fax No.: 0fi.49999202

statement of un'Audrted Financial Resurts for the Quarter and year ended 30th, June 201g

1 rrrwvrrrE rre[r \,rPi,rauons
a. Revenue from Operations
b. Other lncome

16,870.70
35.53

16.995.60
112.52

'16,680.20

1 t.93
67,388.61

196 30
r olat tncomg 16,906.33 '17,108.12 16,692.13 67,584.9.12 lExpenses: 

-
(a) Cost of materials consumed
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock_in_Trade

and work-in-progress
(d) Employee benefits expenses
(e) Excise duty on sates
(0 Finance Cost
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses
(h) Other Elpenses

9,586.55
303.87

(266.52)

507.20

306.27
768.51

4.722.28

8,077.19
263.00
980.85

570.51

555.36
821.08

5.244.26

8,177.27
232.50
127.69

548.75

310.08
1,209.38
5,149.81

34,822.21
1,320.16

(77.97)

2,232.7A

1.425.88
4,433.67 

|

20 726 431
r oIar expenses 15,928.17 '16,512.2s 15,7 55.47 64,883.18

4
Proft from ordinary activiflei bEfoie tax
Tax Expense:
Current Tax
Add: MAT Credit Avaitable
Deferred Tax
Total Tax Expenses

978.16

211.00
12.00
26 2)

595.87

145.85
(215.08)

87.17

936.66

202.OO
172.00
(88 38)

2,701.73

592.68
44.82

(78.30)
249.22 17.: 28s.62 559.21

5
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax frorn contr"nuing
oPerations (3-4)

728.94 577.92 651.04 2,142.52

6 Profit /(Loss) from discqntinued operation-
7 Tax expense of discontinlled operations
8 Profiu(Loss) from Discontinued ope.rationslafterGl 6iI Other Comprehensive income/(expenses; lnet of ta4

Item that will not to be reclassified to profit and Loss:
(Gain)/loss of defined benefit obligation
lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit
or loss

3.87

(0.85)
Other Comprehensive hcome/(expenses) (net of tax) .l --f -l 3.02

10
Total Comprehensive income for the period , Net ofiax
(5+8+9) 728.94 577.92 65't.04 2,139.50

11 Paid.up equity share capital
Face value of the share (Rs.)

469.17 469.17 469.17 469.17

13
Earning per equity share (face value Rs. '1l-each) (in rupees)

Basic 't.55 1.23 1.39 4.57

-
_.____ Dituted
NOTES :

1

2

3

4

The Auditor has conducted Limited Review of these Financial Results. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee.
The Board of Directors has taken on record the financial results at ats meeting held on August 13, 2019.

TheStatementhasbeenpreparedinaccordancewiththec
prerscribed under Section 133 of the Comapanies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the
extent applicable.

EffectiVeApril1,2o19,thecompanyadoptedlndAs116,,Leases"'"
using the modified retrospective method along with the transition option to recognize Right-of-Use assetlROUi at an amount
equal to the lease liability . Accordingly, comparatives for the quarters ended June 30, 2b18 and Marcn 3i, 2Oi9 anO year
ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption is not material on the profit for the
period and earnings per share.

Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with currentfigu'e. 
- - ,. r rr arJ A r\T Drrr v.'r e r Tn

ll---r,rlr^-^^;
I oirector



S€gmont Revenue (Sale8 and Other
a) Mineral Processing
b) Grain Processing
c) Distillery

S€gment Results (Profit from ordinary
lnterest)

b) Grain Processing
c) oistillery

boforo tax and

Segment Assets
a) Mineral Processing
b)Grain Processing

b)Grain Processing
c) Distillary

Date : 13.08.2019
Place : Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board
sd/.

(Dr. C.K. Jain)

For GULSHAN POLYOLS LTD'

L-""+'l' a'ta'^'
I o"""to'



CITARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Reg. No. - 00B6q2C
PAN. AAPFR293I N

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS, LINTITED REVIEW REPORT
For the euarter ended 30th June, 2019

Review Report to the Board ol Oilectors of M,/a Gulshan potyol3 Ltmltod

This Statement is responsibility of thi
urrectors, has been preDared ," """1"fr"*l:Yr:, Yf:'.q"^T-ull, ",d 

has been approved by the Board ofDirectors, has u"en brepa,.J'i,i.r 
vvrirPcrr' ' rYrcrrasemenl ano has been approved by the Board ot

rndran Accountins standard 34 .'"*-#l?ljl"Iitl^t*-',::911'9i:10. 
"measurement 

principres taid down in

Ll:Hiii',ir'eUffj"'lo""r""'0",i'T,il1'lno,'J:1"#r":,i'.,,ff.,1"LJ:llll-r:yrts or M,s Gu,shan poryo,s

;"",'Jl?ii: 313i,ta;ff H:;i :ilj"::Hg,". *i[r#:hli nytil"i,ffi *:+Si:':$w

RAJEEV SINGAL & CO.

companies Act, 2013 read

Place: Dolhi

Date: ,3 August,2o19

175, DwarAapuri, Main ltoad
Firsi Floor, Opp Shiv il,tandir
Muzaffarnr gar (U. p.)_251 001
wrny.cn rajccvsir ghal.com
Rajeer.@caftticet,singltal.com

singlnlrk20 I 2(4,grnail.com
Offi ce Moh- +91-7S9902J969
Pho- 0t3I -29?0053

rndian Accountins stj"J5,.o salr,i"i#H;n;i";#j;filffii611"|ea**ment pri;cipres raia oown In
companies ect. 2ol3 read with rl]evant n,rac i..,,A.r - . '.,prescribed under section133 ofthe

(2) We conducted our review of rhc statement in accordance wilh the stsndard gl Rer/igw Engagement (sRE)
i,i1f;,iX?31,'iJ?.i,i ?ffi:i:"Ti'-:''!.e"m'i,i o')ini'iii$"i)ien,t auaitor or tneEnr,ry, issued by the
moderate assurance 

"",o 
*1,",1.,", ,nlnoll-This 

standard requires that we plan and perform lhe review lo o'btainp'i,*rv toi"q,i,iuJ"-i";#il;"1:".,X1:[fj:f:ifi::[:J:*",",""1ffii"nf"ti".""r.e [,iJ,J iiriirEi
11ii,jr"",""" 

than an audit. wL-i"r" not p"rro,ni"Jl,i""u-iii"";.":#::.ll,,U:l:i"t",i:,T,i:::::,f:::i

(3) Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come ro our attention that causes us to berieve thatthe accompanying statement of unaudited financial rlsurts pr"p"."J*iti',n" rndian accounting standards bnctother accounting principles generally accepted in rndia, has not drscrosed the information required to bedisclosed in terms of Reguration 33 of-the sEBr 1r-rsting ouri;aii;aiJ-o]"",o"rr" Requirements) Regurations,2015, as modified bv circurar No.crR/cFD/FAc/62rzo, o ar,Ja il irrf, z-oro incrroing the manner in which rt isto be disclosed, or that il contains any material misstatement.

relevant rules i"srlo tnir"unJ". -"nv. , pau,wq u uer sec(on 133 of the
tv rs lo issue a reh.rr ^^ t^-"-.^-^^,1 -tther 

accounting princrples generallyaccepted in rndia. our responsibrr;tv i" ro i""u. 
" 

,Ji;;-.; iL::H:,il.j J,,ffi::i:ilgi SX:"Jil:",ffil

For Rajeev Singat & Co.
Cha(ered Accountants

(Firm Registration No. 008692C)

c-M6*
(Rajeev Kumar Singhat)

partner

Membership No. 077834

ubt}r: laol*6316p,FAhrsy(3 | bBTE; rs[oel>-r1

0*


